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Assessment Plan

American Engineering Councils’
Accreditation Board for Engineering and
Technology (AEC/ABET) Criteria

Fundamentals of Engineering Exam

Annual Assessment Report of AEC/ABET

11 outcome results and triggers for
curricular changes

Associate Constructor Examination (Part 1

of the Certified Professional Constructor
(CPC) Process)

Assessment of Student Competancy
Portfolio of Student Accomplishments
Captone Course

Senior Exit Survey

Survey of Recent Alumni

Assessment plan for all 7 UG majors

embedded in particular courses -
final grades

ESF Writing Program's long-established
and well-organized learning outcome
assessment program

BS Environmental Studies Outcome
Assessment Plan

Four year progressive outcome
assessment plan

Senior Seminar in Environmental Studies
(EST 494)

Assessment Plan

Starting Year

2007-2008

2008-2009

Starting: 2009-2010
Data Collected AY 2009-2010

Unknown; Data Collected AY 2009-2010

Unknown; Data Collected AY 2009-2010

Unknoen

2009-2010

Fall 2009

Fall 2009

2009-2010

March 2009

Timing

Biannual

Annual: Every Spring

Annual

Annually, Spring

Unknown
Annually

Unknown
Unknown

Unknown

Annual

Required Course for all students

Focused on critical thinking and

commuication

Next Assessment

2011°-2012

Spring 2011

2009-2010

2010-2011

2010-2011

2010-2011

2010-2011

Comments

2007-2008 Assessment results in
Table 15 of Annual Report. 11
program outcomes of formal
assessment are also found in
Table 15.

2009-2010 assessment report
not fully developed by time of
2009-2010 report, it reports the
2998-2009 results completed in
9/2009. Report also notes the
need for an update of the
assessment handbook for the
department.

new tool, not fully developed

Course assessment development
in progress

Very unclear what their
assessment is in the annual
report (2009-2010), was just
developed this year.

Brief mention in annual report,
not sure what this assessment
refers to

First year of new 4-year
assessement cycle plan. For BS:
data was gathered from
gathering data from EST 132 and
CLL 290. For MS: EST 600 and
EST 796. For MPS:EST 600, EST
696, and EST 612.

First time taught, including pilot
portfolios.



PBE

LA

2008-2009

2008-2009

2008-2009

2008-2009

2008-2009

2009-2010

2008-20089;
2009-2010

2008-20089;
2009-2010

2009-2010

2008-20009;
2009-2010
2008-20009;
2009-2010

Department has developed 7 expectations
for assessment (found in annual
report)Expectations include:

Spring 2009 compiled mean grades for
course and benchmark chem majors
against mean.

Student opinions solicited about how their
course at ESF aligned withj the department
learning outcomes were solicitied from
FCH 497: Senior Seminar

Informal Exit Interviews

Several courses uses ACS national exams
to benchmark student performance
(including Gen Chem. And Biochemistry)

Student Outcomes Assessment Plan
(SOAP) Created 2008-2009 AY

ABET Accredidation (Paper Engineering,
Bioprocess Engineering, and Paper
Science)

Faculty Course Assessment Reports (FCAR)

Development of an Department
Assessment Manual

BLA and MLA Outcomes Assessment Plans

American Society of Landscape Architects
Accredidation

2009-2010 for undergraduate programs, has not
yet been implemented for graduate programs.

beginning in 2010-2011 adopting ABET ‘a-k’
learning outcomes.

Every Semester

Dec-08 Currently being implemented

2012-2013

Learning Outcomes found in
Table V of 2009-2010 Annual
Report.

2012

The assessment plan seems to be
working well for the department
in terms of the undergraduate
programs. In our last ABET
review, no concerns were cited
with the assessment plan.



