Department	Annual Report	Assessment Plan	Starting Year	Timing	Next Assessment	Comments
ERFEG Now is ERE (Environmental Resources Engineering)	2008-2009; 2009-2010	American Engineering Councils' Accreditation Board for Engineering and Technology (AEC/ABET) Criteria	2007-2008	Biannual	2011`-2012	2007-2008 Assessment results in Table 15 of Annual Report. 11 program outcomes of formal assessment are also found in Table 15.
	2008-2009	Fundamentals of Engineering Exam		Annual: Every Spring	Spring 2011	
	2009-2010	Annual Assessment Report of AEC/ABET 11 outcome results and triggers for curricular changes	2008-2009	Annual	2009-2010	2009-2010 assessment report not fully developed by time of 2009-2010 report, it reports the 2998-2009 results completed in 9/2009. Report also notes the need for an update of the assessment handbook for the department.
CMWPE Now SCME (Sustainable Construction Management and Engineering)	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Associate Constructor Examination (Part 1 of the Certified Professional Constructor (CPC) Process)	Starting: 2009-2010 Data Collected AY 2009-2010	Annually, Spring	2010-2011	
S	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Assessment of Student Competancy		Unknown		
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Portfolio of Student Accomplishments		Annually		new tool, not fully developed
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Captone Course	Unknown; Data Collected AY 2009-2010	Unknown		Course assessment development in progress
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Senior Exit Survey	Unknown; Data Collected AY 2009-2010	Unknown		
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Survey of Recent Alumni	Unknoen	Unknown		
EFB	2009-2010	Assessment plan for all 7 UG majors - embedded in particular courses - final grades	2009-2010	Annual	2010-2011	Very unclear what their assessment is in the annual report (2009-2010), was just developed this year.
ES	2008-2009; 2009-2010	ESF Writing Program's long-established and well-organized learning outcome assessment program				Brief mention in annual report, not sure what this assessment refers to
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	BS Environmental Studies Outcome Assessment Plan	Fall 2009	Required Course for all students		
	2008-2009; 2009-2010	Four year progressive outcome assessment plan	Fall 2009	Focused on critical thinking and commuication	2010-2011	First year of new 4-year assessement cycle plan. For BS: data was gathered from gathering data from EST 132 and CLL 290. For MS: EST 600 and EST 796. For MPS:EST 600, EST 696, and EST 612.
	2009-2010	Senior Seminar in Environmental Studies (EST 494)	2009-2010		2010-2011	First time taught, including pilot portfolios.
FCH	2008-2009	Assessment Plan	March 2009			

L	A	2008-2009; 2009-2010 2008-2009; 2009-2010	BLA and MLA Outcomes Assessment Plans American Society of Landscape Architects Accredidation	Dec-08 Currently being implemented	2012-2013	
		2009-2010	Development of an Department Assessment Manual			The assessment plan seems to be working well for the department in terms of the undergraduate programs. In our last ABET review, no concerns were cited with the assessment plan.
		2008-2009; 2009-2010	Faculty Course Assessment Reports (FCAR)	Every Semester		
P	BE	2008-2009; 2009-2010	ABET Accredidation (Paper Engineering, Bioprocess Engineering, and Paper Science)	beginning in 2010-2011 adopting ABET 'a-k' learning outcomes.	201	2
		2009-2010	Student Outcomes Assessment Plan (SOAP) Created 2008-2009 AY	2009-2010 for undergraduate programs, has not yet been implemented for graduate programs.		Learning Outcomes found in Table V of 2009-2010 Annual Report.
		2008-2009	Several courses uses ACS national exams to benchmark student performance (including Gen Chem. And Biochemistry)			
		2008-2009	Informal Exit Interviews			
		2008-2009	Student opinions solicited about how their course at ESF aligned withj the department learning outcomes were solicitied from FCH 497: Senior Seminar			
		2008-2009	Spring 2009 compiled mean grades for course and benchmark chem majors against mean.			
		2008-2009	for assessment (found in annual report)Expectations include:			

Department has developed 7 expectations